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August 20, 2019

Via Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:  In Re: Meghan Flynn, et al. v. Sunoco Pipeline, L.P.
Docket Numbers: C-2018-3006116; P-2018-3006117

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Pursuant to the Order dated August 2, 2019, please be advised that Intervenor
Middletown Township will not be calling any lay witnesses for the October 23 and October 24,
2019 hearings in regard to the above-referenced proceeding.

All parties of record have been served pursuant to the attached Certificate of Service. If
you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Thank you very much for your cooperation and assistance.
Respectfully,
L, FLANDRE}( BERGER, LLP

el

James R. Flatdreau, Esquire e
ounsel for Middletown Township

JRF:eme
Enclosures
cc: Per Certificate of Service



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I have served a copy of the foregoing upon the persons listed
below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54

(relating to service by a party).
Via Electronic Mail Service

The Honorable Elizabeth Barnes
Administrative Law Judge Office of the
Administrative Law Judge
Commonwealth Keystone Building
P.O, Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
ebarnes@pa.gov

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq. Kevin
J. McKeon, Esq. Whitney E.
Snyder, Esq. Hawk McKeon &
Sniscak, LLP '

100 North Tenth Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
tisniscak@hmslegal.com
kimckeon@hmslegal.com
wesnyder@hmslegal.corn
Counsel for Respondent

Curtis Stambaugh, Esq.

Assistant General Counsel

Sunoco Pipeline, LP

212 N. Third Street, Suite 201
Harrisburg, PA 17101
curtis.stambaugh(@energytransfer.corn
Counsel for Respondent

Erin McDowell, Esq. 300 Town
Center Blvd. Canonsburg, PA
15317
emedowell@rangeresources.corn
Counsel of Intervenor Range
Resources Appalachia

Michael S. Bomstein, Esq.

Pinnola & Bomstein

100 South Broad Street, Suite 2126
Philadelphia, PA 19110
mbomstein@gmail.com

Counsel for Complainants

Robert D. Fox, Esq.

Neil 8. Witkes, Esq.

Diana A. Silva, Esq.

Manko, Gold, Katcher & Fox, LLP
401 City Avenue, Suite 901

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004
rfox@mankogold.com
nwitkes{@mankgold.com
dsilvaf@mankogold.com

Counsel for Respondent

Anthony D. Kanagy, Esq.

Garret P. Lent, Esq.

Post & Schell PC

17 N. Second Street, 12" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17107-1601
akanagy@postschell.com
glent@postschell.com

Counsel for Intervenor Range Resources

Rich Raiders, Esq.

Raiders Law PC

606 N. 5" Street

Reading, PA 19601
rich@raiderslaw.com

Counsel for Intervenor Andover HOA, Inc.

L




Leah Rotenberg, Esq.

Mays Connard & Rotenberg, LLP
1235 Penn Avenue, Suite 302
Wyomissing, PA 19610
rotenberg(@mer-attorneys.com
Counsel for Intervenor Twin
Township Valley School District

Guy A. Donatelli, Esq.

24 E, Market St., PO Box 565
West Chester, PA 19381
adonatellif@lambmcerlane.com

James C. Dalton, Esq.

Daniel S. LePera, Esq.

Unruh Turner Burke & Frees

17 West Gay Street, Suite 200

West Chester, PA 19381

jdalton@utbf.com

dlepera(@utbf.com

Counsel for Intervenor West Chester Area S.D.

Patricia S. Biswanger, Esq.

217 North Monroe Street

Media, PA 19063
patbiswanger@gmail.com

Counsel for Intervenor Delaware County

David S. Brooman, Esq.

Richard C. Sokorai, FEsq.

High Schwartz

40 Bast Airy Street

Norristown, PA 19404
dbrooman{@highschwartz.com
rsokorai@highschwartz.com

Counsel for Intervenor West Goshen Township

Thomas Casey

1113 Windsor Drive
West Chester, PA 19380
tcaseylegal@amail.com
Pro Se Iniervenor

Margaret A. Morris, Esq.

Reger, Rizzo & Darnall

2929 Arch Street, 13" Floor

Philadelphia, PA 19104
mmorris@regerlaw.com

Counsel for Intervenors East Goshen
and Chester County

Mark L. Freed, Esq.

Curtin & Heefner, LLP

2005 S, Easton Road, Suite 100
Doylestown, PA 18901
mifi@curtinheefner.com

Counsel for Intervenor Uwchlan Township

Michael Maddren, Esq.

Office of the Solicitor

County of Delaware

Government Center Building

201 West Front Street

Media, PA 19063
maddrenm({@co.delaware.pa.us

Counsel for Intervenor Delaware County

James J. Byrne, Esq.

McNichol Byrne & Matlawski PC

1223 N. Providence Road

Media, PA 19063
jibyrne@mbmlawoffice.com

Counsel for Intervenor Thornbury Township

Michael P. Pierce, Esq.

Pierce & Hughes, PC

17 Veterans Squate

P.O. Box 604

Media, PA 19063
mppierce@pierceandhughes.com

Counsel for Intervenor Edgmont Township

Virginia Kerslake

103 Shoen Road
Exton, PA 18341
vkersalke{@gmail.com
Pro Se iniervenor




Josh Maxwell

4 W. Lancaster Avenue
Downingtown, PA 19335
imaxwell{@downingtown.org
Pro Se Intervenor

Rebecca Britton

211 Andover Drive

Exton, PA 19341
rebeecabritton50@yahoo.com
Pro Se Complaiant

August 20, 2019

Laura Obenski

14 South Village Avenue
Exton, PA 19341
liobenski@gmail.com
Pro Se Complainant

Melissa DiBernardino 1602
Old Orchard Lane West
Chester, PA 19380
lissdibernardino@gmail.com
Pro Se Complainant

s/ James R. Flandreau




